Wachovia Bank, National Association, 301 North Main Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27t02

Original Lender: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, tnc., as nominee for NJ lenders Corp. its su~cessors and
assigns

Mortgage made by COMPTON MADDUX, EVe MADDUX, dated the 17th day of December, 2004 in the amount of Four
hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($415,000.00) and interest. recorded on the 19th day of January, 2005 in the Oftice of
the Clerk of the Counly of ROCKLAND at Certificate/Docket Number 2005-3496.

This said mortgage has nol bcen olherwise assigned.

Prope'1Y Address: 97 1ST AVENUE, NYACK, NY 10960

[...]

Suite 101, Ocala,.F'L 34474

Assignee: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 1200 West Parkland Ave., Milwaukee, WJ 53224

Original Lender: Wilmington Finance, a division of AIG F'SB

Mortgage made by HAREN A. MAIN, LESLEY A. MAIN, dated tht 22nd day of June, 2004 in the amount of Two hundred
and eighty thousand dollars (S280,000.00) and interest. recorded on the 2nd day of ,July, 2004 in the Ollice of the Clerk of
the County of ROCKLAND at Instrument Numher 2004-43584. Said mOl1gage was assigned from Wilmington Finance, a
division of AIG FSB to Mol1gage Electronic Registratioll Systems, Inc.

[...]

Original Lender: Mortgage Electronic I{egistration Systems. Ine., as nominee for HSBC Mortgage Co'"poralion (USA) its
successors Hod assigns

M0I1gage mode by LENDA M. MlJTALA, KILADI N. MlJTALA, dated the 8th day of February, 2007 in the amount of Two
hundred and seventy three thousand dollars ($273,000.00) and interest, recorded on the 13'" day of february, 2007 in the
Office oflhe Clerk of the County of ROCKLAND at 2007-6636.

This said mortgage has not been otherwise assigned.

Property Address: 632 SOUTH MAIN STREET. NEW CITY, NY 10956
SBI. # 51 15-1-82

[...]

2007-1,2929 Walden Avenue, Depew, NY 14043

Original Lender: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Alliance Mortgage Banking Corp., its
SuCCeSSOrsand assigns

Mortgage made by JOSEFINA TINEa and DENICE GARCIA, dated the 5th day of December, 2006 in the amount of Four
hundred and eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($408,750.00) and interest, recorded on the 22nd day of
January, 2007 in the Ollice of tile Clerk of tile County of ROCKLAND at Certificate/Docket Number 2007-3055.

This said mortgage has not been otherwise assigned.

Property Address: 4 ANDREWS DRIVE. GARNERVILLE.

[...]

Wells Fargo Bank, NA, 3476 Stateview B1vd.,Ft. Mill, SC 29115

Original Lender: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for American Home Mortgage, its successors
and assigns

Mortgage made by ANTHONY ALLEN. t1EDREA ALLEN, dated the 24th day of February, 21104 in the amount of Two
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.110) and interest. recorded on the 5th day of March, 2004 in the Office of the
Clerk of the County of ROCKLAND at Instrument Number 2004-15193.

This said mortgage has not been otherwise assigned.

Propel1y Address: 5 THORN PLACE. CHESTNUT RIDGE. NY 10977

[...]

paid by HSBC Mortgage Services, Inc., 2929 Walden Avenue, Depew, NY 14043, Assignee, hereby assigns unto

the Assignee, a certain mortgage made by YUAN CARMONA, given to Mortgage Electronic. Registration

Systems, Inc. as nominee for Accredited Home Lenders, Inc., to seCure the sum of Three hundred and sixty

thousand dollars ($360,000.00) and interest, dated the 17th day of May, 2006, recorded on the 1st day of June,

2006 in thc Oflice of the Clerk of the County of ROCKLAND at Certificate!Docket Number 2006-00029563

covering premises commonly known as 17 ROSE AVENUE, SPRING VALLEY, NY 10977 (said premises are

[...]

Original Lender: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for I-lSBC Mortgage Corporation (USA), its
Successors and assigns

Mortgage made by DANIEL J. COOPER, CHRISTINA M. COOPER, dared the 4th day of August, 2005 in the amount of
Four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450.000.00) and interest, recorded on the 17th day of August, 2005 in the Office
of the Clerk of the County of ROCKLAND at Instrument No 2005-45014.,/

This said mortgage has not been otherwise assigned.

Property Address: 60 SOUTH NAURALlSHAUN ROAD. ORANGETOWN, NY 10965